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BRIP4 Department BHIEEZR

"R A X Instructional Method REHE - P

25 Course Reference Number 182033

R IERTE(PX) Course Title (Chinese) ERGEBEESEE
2 B 1E(:3) Course Title (English) Data structure and Algorithms
B5E/IFE Credit Hours 3/3

W (#)fZ Requirement / Elective Course BH(E

ixt2B1% Learning Objectives
This course is an introduction to the use, design, and analysis of data structures and computer algorithms
in computer programs.
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iRi2 KHi Course Syllabus

BR  REETKH HEHZT SEERIMHEEIFE AEHLT
Week Unit Instructional References or Related Grading
Method/Style/Teaching Materials
Style
Introduction to data
1 structure and TESREAZ G
algorithms
2 JavaScript: basics (EE s
4 More about JavaScript EZEEER
5 Array and stacks (EE s
6 Quiz INE Zit
7 Queues E3E
8 Linked list REREE
9  Advanced to linked list fREREAE
10  Set fREREE
Brief introduction to . .
11 . fREREE
directory and hash
12 Mid-term HipzE =
13 Brief introduction to s g s
trees and graphs
14  Sorting algorithms PR BE
= Searc.hing and greedy prsegzs
algorithms

16  Dynamic algorithms fEEREAER



17  Algorithm complexity

18 Final
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Core Competencies

BES (Morality)
BHE7 (Self-learning)
Bl )
B3] (Communication)
M (Employability)

Creativity)
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No. Category
01 P
02 ENZ
03 ESd
04 ENS
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06 ENGi
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1 TS
2 BRETIRRE
3 BIFTEAE IRRE D)
4 FEMAE

Department Core Competencies
EREE  BENEABH A
AR B EIERE TR lT 258
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HREHSEZHZE(ET) Textbooks or Reference Books(Remarks)

1. Loiane Groner, "JavaScript EEBREEEZEE," F&: #HEE 2 - R€ - Fe - TR, BEXE,
2016/4/28, ISBN : 9789864341085.

2. fRERfE, "ERGEEEEEE" 1BRI5 TR, HEARLARLL, ISBN : 9574424014,



¥ 875 7% Teaching Method
HERE
Teaching Method
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#8F0 Total

B 4EEE 77 TV (BB hiR) Grading
NE 15 %

HihE 35%

HiIRE 35%

labs 15 %

HEARR (for reference)

AN B E B EKRY K HRE 5 2 -

*Office Hour:
B, 1pm-5pm
*Place: ZC105-4

ENE7H IV Grading
HEAR

Grading

INE

HichE

HARE
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AR

#2370 Total

Both
Percentage
50.0
35.0
150
100.0

Bt
Percentage
15.0
35.0
35.0
15.0
0.0
100.0



